
Special Zone or Reviews: 
o Shoreland 
o Wetland 
o Flood Zone 
o Subdivision 

ITY OF PORTLAND 

Zoning Approval 
Sienaturc: 

BusincssNarne: 

Date: 

~ ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 
Approved 0 
Approved with Conditions: 0 

enied 0 

Phone: 

FJRE DEPT. 0 Apprmcd 
o Denied I Usc Group: 

Action: 

Signature: 

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04) 0 I. Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-871 
,---' 

Location of Con~truclion: 

Owner Address: 

Contractor !'1amc: 

301997 
Past USC: 

Dale Applied For: 

Proposed Project Description:
 

Pem1it Taken By:
 

1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rule,.
 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Bui lding permits are void if work is not started with in six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa­
tion may invalidate a building pemlit and stop all work .. 

~!=i-t1Vl1r I~SUEO 
...,., ~lJ/~l,f~ 

CEJUIFICATIO 
I herehy certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and J agree 10 conform 10 all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, 
if a permit for work descrihed in the applicatioll is issued. I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the aUlhority 10 cntcr all 
areas covered hy such permit at any reasonahle hour to enforce the provisions 01 the coders) applicahle to such permit 

o Site Plan maj Ominor Omm 0 

Zoning Appeal 
o Variance 
o Miscellaneous 
o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation 
o Approved 
o Denied 

Historic Preservation 
o Not in District or Landmark 
o Does Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

Action: 

o Appoved
 
DApproved with Conditions
 
o Denied 

Date:	 _ 

SIG"JATLJRE OF AI>PLJr'A]\JT ADDRESS: PHONL: 

RESPOl\SlBLE PERSDN IN CHARGE OF WORK, Trn~E PHONE: CEO DISTRICT D 
White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 



Citv of Portland, Maine Building or Use Permit Application 3H9 Congre,,~ Street. 041 () I, Tel: (207) ~74-X7()J. FAX: ~n-l--8716 

l.ocatlOn of Con~trllction: 

1')1 Center St 
Uwner Address: 

Cl1ntraLlur "'~\rne: 

Benchmark 
Pd... t U...e: 

Restaurant 

Pn.>rosed Project Dc"criplion: 

Interior Demolition 

Pc rill It 'LLkcn By: 
Mary Gresik 

Ph(ln~:Owncr: 
Lam'ie & :(rista Willey/Valerie LevI 

LcssccIBuvcr's Name:	 Phone: Bu"irt~~"Nume: 

"Old M~rganfield's" 
AddltsS: Pholle: 

Same 

650 Main 
Plopo"ed u"c: 

St So. 

HRE DEPT. 0 Approved 
o Denied 

Ptld, ME 04t06 874-2963 
, COST OF" ORK: ----.1r:r.=~=••7".""'••=..,__.~=~=~.______-----'1 

$ 8,000.00 

AClion: 

D;ltt: Applied For: 
22 

si~;l 
April 1997 ............ 

Dmlnor Dmm 0 

Zoning Appeal 
o VarianceThis pt>lmit app!l-:ation doe:. not preciuJe thl~ ArrlJCanthl from m;;:eting :tppliclble c;L.lle .md FL:Lh.:ral ruk:>. 
o Miscellaneous 

2	 Building pcrmit~ du not Include plumning, l>l:ptil or electrical \\nrk, o Conditional Use 
3,	 Building pcmlil:> are void if work is not ~lilT'ted within ~ix (6) month~ of the J"te ot bMliln~e. Fah~ infmma­ o Interpretation 

tion may invalidate Ubuilding pcrrllli and :.top all work .. o Approved 
o Denied 

~ Jiistoric Preservation15562-15566 30-3595-30-3599 5-30 YC 
0'1'J.¢-i11 District or Landmark 

.. n '~n Moes Not Require Review
!!:..l?/r 

'rI/lC¢ uC.;S o Requires Review 

~,~ . Action: 

CElrnFICATlON DAppoved , 
J hl:rehy Lcrtify that I am Ihe owner of rccmu (lllhe named pfllperty, or Ihat the propc\scd work is authOrIzed by the owner of record ~lI1d thatl have bccn o Approved w,'th Conditions! 
authOl'iLcu by the owner 10 ma.ke thi~ :Ipplk:ution a-; hi~ authorized agcJ1t and I 'Igree [0 conform to all applicable bw... or this .iuri,diction, In addition, o Den;ed I ,.-]
if a pemlil for work Ckscr.ibctl in It..'l application i, issucd, I certify that thecode orllciar" allthoriz~d rcrn.;~cnlalivc ... halillavt: the <Iutlwrit) III enter .Ill 4 2) [ ,­~ty1l~rmll']ll#Y reasS1~hle hour l(j enforce the proVI\IOII:> uf Ihe codch) appJIl:ahlL 10 \ucl! permIt	 Date: (( . 

~.~	 

.~/ ~!-- 22 April 1997 PHOI\E.&Z'I-,21t 3 I V :'to[B/ C7\ Ecd11f/ ...-'. D \TE,	 "7~..~ ...~	 n)~A:td---- ({2J'-'..~ •• =	 ...- , CEO DISTRICT V ..~.~	 '.ve 
RESPONSlI3 PIIO"lE: 

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 



nUILDlNG PERMIT REPOnT 

'
 DATE:~----"-----r-'-"'-L--,---+---:;"r------'----:"""'_-r-_A	 57 _0 0 RESS:~-L.<..c.L---'==~--r-...L-__----=:::"""":'_~ 

nUILDli'iG OWNER:	 L pt/ t../ 
-.=<".'i-'-''l-I'-oo........l.--...:......,'''t--'-+-7-f--ff--~:-.:.J....J-.l&-Jo.,,~~~z..L-.::....:....:.......l..--=----I-7----- ­

CONTRACTOR:_.:....:/~'--"--'-"'---7.'"T-<-...,;,:....<....:...---,-:.......J,--,---~ _
 

PERMIT APPLlCANT:__....;.......:.....-;..:..;;;.....;.o<....~.....J-J.._.APPROVAL:;>f.-! VC V?- QK

( 

CONDlTION(S) OF APPROVAL 

This pennit docs 1I0t excuse the aprlicanl frolll meeting applicable Slate and Fedcral rulcs and laws. 
Bcfore concrelc for foundalion is placed. approvals from Ihe Dcvelopment Review Coordinalor and Inspection Services 
lIlusl be oblaincd, (A 24 hour nOlicc is required prior 10 inspeclion) 

, J. Precaution lIlusl be lakcn 10 prolect concrete from freezing. 
4.	 II is strongly recommendcd that a registered land survcyor check all foundalion forms before concrele is placed. Tlus is
 

done to \'crif~' lhal the proper setbacks arc maintaincd,
 
5.	 Privatc garilges located bencath hilbiwble rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-I, R-2. R-J or 1-1 sh:lll be separated frolll 

adjaeenl illlcrior spaces by lirc partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are conslrucled with nOI less Ihan I-hour lire 
rcsisling rating. Privale garages allachcd side-by-side 10 rooms in lhc above occupancies shall be completely separaled from 
the inlerior spaces and the allic arca by means of 'h inch gypsulII board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of If] 
inch gypsum board or the equivalcnt applied to lhe garnge side. (Chaptcr 4 Section 407.0 of llle BOCN 11)9(,) 

G.	 All chimncys and vents shall be installed and maintained as pcr Chaptcr 12 of the City's MechanicaJ Code. (The BOCA
 
Nalional Mcchanical Codc/1993) U.L. 103.
 

7.	 Guardrail &: Handrails A guardrnil systcm is a systcm of building componenls loealed ncar thc open sides ofelevilted 
walking sllriaccs for thc purpose of minimizing the possibility of iln accidenlal filii from the walking surface to the lower 
level. Ntinin;uITI heighl all Use Groups 42" • exccpl Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A. B, H-4, I­
I. 1-2 M and R and public garagcs and open parking structures, open guards shall have balustcrs or be of solid material such 
thaI a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass lllIough any opening. Guards shall nol have an ornamental pallcrn that 
would provide :l ladder efTccl. 

8.	 Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". 
9.	 Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" lread and 73/4" maxilllum rise. All other Use group
 

minimum I I" lrcad. 7" maximum rise.
 
10.	 The minimulII hc.1droom in all pans ofa stairway shallnol be less than 80 inches. 
II.	 Ever} slecping rOOIll below the fourth slory in buildings of use Groups Rand 1-1 shall have al 1C<ls[ one operable window or 

exterior door :Jpprovcd for emcrgcncy egress or rescue. Thc units musl be operable from the inside without thc use of 
special knowledge or separale tools. Where windows are provided as means of eg.rcss Qr rescue lllCY shall have a sill heighl 
not more than 44 inches (I I 18mm) above thc noor. All egress or rescue windows frolll sleeping rooms shall havc a 
minimum ncl clear opening heighl dimension of 24 inches ((,lOnlln). The Illillimum net clear opening width dimension 
shall be 20 InclICs (50RllIm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5,7 sq. /t 

12.	 Each apanmclIl sllall have access 10 Iwo (2) separate. remole and approved mc.1ns of egress. A single cxit is acceptable
 
when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior wilh no communications 10 other apartment units.
 

13.	 All vertiC<11 openings shall be cnclosed willl construction having a lire rating of at lest one (1 )hour. including lire doors willl 
self closer's, 

14.	 The boiler shall be prolected by enclosing with (I) hour lire-raled construclion including lire doors and ceiling, or by
 
providing aUIOInalic extinguishment.
 

15.	 All single and lIIulliple station smoke dCleclors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the
 
provisions of tile Cily's Building Code Chaptcr 9, Section 19,920,3,2 (BOCA National Building CodcJII)l)6), and NFPA
 
101 Chapler 18 & II), (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 

In lhc immediale vicinily ofbcdrooms
 
In all bedrooms
 
In c..1cll slory wilhin a dwelling unit., including bascmcnts
 

In addition to Ihe rC'luircd AC primary power source. required smoke detectors in occupancics in Usc Groups R-2, R-J and 
I-I shall receivc power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupled. (Interconnection is required) 



CIlY OF PORTIAND, MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

Qlertificate of Of)c.cupnnc~ 
LOCATION 

l~l 

lssued to Date of Issue 

'lfI¥s is to c.ertifl! that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Pennit No. '. • has had final inspection, has been found to confoan 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUlIDlNG OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY 

Limiting Conditions: 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved: 

Inspector Inspector ofBUildings 

"'-'Olic(': ThL'lI ('crtiOnlC iut.''I1tifiL"S !;l'.vfu( usc of bUilding or prt:mLIIii€S, and Ollght h) he trtlnSf~CTt'd (rom
 

cw.'f1er to OWlu'r \llflCl1 pmpcrt)' changt.':'l hands. (~y "",n be fumish<:u [0 OWfle-f (Jr I~t.' (01'" W'lC dollAr.
 



~6. 

t;::-27. 

Ie, r: - Or 'lJe,....(c?r ....vIc), ')I"L 

,. __ T~..--·--_·ef of Code Enforcement 

16.	 A portable fire extinguisher shall be localcd as per NFPA 1110. They sl4l1l bear the label of:lIl approved agency nnd be of an 
approved type. 

17.	 The Fire Alann System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard. 
18.	 The Sprinkler System shall mainwined to NFPA #13 Standard. 
I~.	 All exit signs, lights, and menns of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 

102J. & 1024. Of the Ciry's building code. (The BOCA National Building CodeJ1996) 
20.	 All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the Ciry's authorized reclamation site. The fee rate is attached. 

Proof of such disposal must be furnished to the office of Inspection SelVices before final Certificate of Occupancy is issued 
or demolition pennit is granted. 

21.	 Scction 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the Ciry of Portland states, "No person or utiliry shall be granted a permit to 
excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November IS of each year to April IS of the following year". 

22.	 The builder of a faeil iry to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a 
certification from a design professional Lhat the plans commencing construction of the faciliry, the builder shall submit the 
certification to Ihe Division oflnspeetion Services. 

2:1.	 This permit docs not excuse the applicant from oblaining any license which In.1Y be needed from the City Clcrk's office. 
24.	 Ventilation shnJl meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. of the City's Building Code. 
25.	 AI clcctric:ll and plumbing pennits must be obtained by a tcr Licensed holders of their trndc. 
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16. A ponable fire eXlinguishcr shall b<: loca[~ as per NFPA 1110. They shall bear the label of an approved agency nnd be of an 
approved lype. 

17. Thc Firc Alann System shall be mainlained 10 NFPA #72 Slandnrd. 
18. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard. 
II) . All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighling shall be done in accordance with Chaptcr 10 Section & Subsections 

1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Codel 1996) 
20. All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the City's authorized reclamalion sileo The fee rale is anached. 

Proof of such disposal must be furnished 10 lhe office of Inspection Services beforc final Cenificale of Occupancy is issued 
or demolition pennil is granled. 

21. Scction 25-135 of lhe Municipal Code for the City of Ponland statcs, "No person or ulility shall be granled a permit to 
excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year". 

22. The buildcr of a facility to which Section -l594-e of the Maine Slate Human Rights Act Tille 5 MRSA refers, shall oblain a 
cenification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, lhe buildcr shall submit the 
ccnilic.1tion to the Division of Inspection Services. 

21. This permit docs not excuse the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed from lhe City Clerk's office. 
24. Ventilation shnll meet the requirements ofChaplcr 12 Sections 1210. of the City's Building Code. 
25. AI elcctriCll and plumbing permits must be obtained by a tcr Licensed holders of thcir tradc. 

~6. I r/y ~- Or­ '1 Je"'(C!,;' .--vi eJ , L 

K27. 

.,..... .. .,.....,..--_·ef of Code Enforcement 


